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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

MARTIN

MCLEAN

MORGAN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

County

8075221
8610500

8130405
8130417
8130424

8260693

8300092

8365467

8480377
8485637
8488082

8545030

8580236

8600505
8605339
8605386
8608020

8610556

8800183

8755011

8880101

8898005

8970594
8975136

8980825
8980862

8980940
8984289
8984354

Permit No

RN-7
MI-4

RN-5
SU-5
SU-6

MI-2

MI-22

AM-6

MI-4
SU-4
MI-14

MI-15

AM-6

MI-6
MI-7
RN-2
RN-6

MI-1

MI-3

MI-12

MI-6

MI-25

MI-8
MI-14

AM-1
RN-2

RN-1
RN-5
MI-12

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

KAMCO LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

MATT/CO INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION

WARRIOR COAL LLC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

REMCOAL INC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC

ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
CAM MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/15/2020
12/03/2020

12/11/2020
12/02/2020
12/11/2020

12/08/2020

12/14/2020

12/30/2020

12/18/2020
12/21/2020
12/30/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020
12/17/2020
12/03/2020
12/18/2020

12/15/2020

12/04/2020

12/18/2020

12/07/2020

12/29/2020

12/15/2020
12/14/2020

12/03/2020
12/23/2020

12/11/2020
12/30/2020
12/18/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

County

8984520
8987072

9139011

9175023

Permit No

RN-3
RN-3

MI-2

MI-18

Type

BLACK DIAMOND CO
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC

UC PROCESSING LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

12/21/2020
12/29/2020

12/15/2020

12/09/2020

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office


