Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2020

Page 1 of 2

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8075221 8610500	RN-7 MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued	12/15/2020 12/03/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130405 8130417 8130424	RN-5 SU-5 SU-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	12/11/2020 12/02/2020 12/11/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
CLAY	8260693	MI-2	KAMCO LLC	Issued	12/08/2020	MIDDLESBORO
DAVIESS	8300092	MI-22	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	12/14/2020	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8365467	AM-6	MATT/CO INC	Issued	12/30/2020	PIKEVILLE
HARLAN	8480377 8485637 8488082	MI-4 SU-4 MI-14	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued Issued Issued	12/18/2020 12/21/2020 12/30/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8545030	MI-15	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	12/03/2020	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580236	AM-6	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/03/2020	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8600505 8605339 8605386 8608020	MI-6 MI-7 RN-2 RN-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/03/2020 12/17/2020 12/03/2020 12/18/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
KNOX	8610556	MI-1	REMCOAL INC	Issued	12/15/2020	MIDDLESBORO
MARTIN	8800183	MI-3	BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	12/04/2020	PIKEVILLE
MCLEAN	8755011	MI-12	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	12/18/2020	MADISONVILLE
MORGAN	8880101	MI-6	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	12/07/2020	HAZARD
MUHLENBERG	8898005	MI-25	COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC	Issued	12/29/2020	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970594 8975136	MI-8 MI-14	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	12/15/2020 12/14/2020	HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8980825 8980862	AM-1 RN-2	APEX ENERGY INC WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued Issued	12/03/2020 12/23/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
	8980940 8984289 8984354	RN-1 RN-5 MI-12	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION CAM MINING LLC WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE	Issued Issued Issued	12/11/2020 12/30/2020 12/18/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE

Comn	nonwealth	of Kentuc	k
EEC			
DNR			

Surface Mining Information System

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

07/09/2021

December 2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE			BLACK DIAMOND CO			
	8984520	RN-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	12/21/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8987072	RN-3	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	12/29/2020	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9139011	MI-2	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	12/15/2020	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175023	MI-18	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	12/09/2020	MADISONVILLE